1-31-92	- 10 5001
10-27-00	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr.	01841487 comments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
SAMEH A. RABIE RAMY M. GUIRGUIS	Name: NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes No	380 St. Antoine Street West
3. Nature of Conveyance: **BASSignment	8th Floor Montreal, Quebec H2Y 3Y4 Canada
Execution Date: October 27, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes ENo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is: October 27., 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	mbers attached? U Yes W No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
KIRBY, EADES, GALE, BAKER, Box 3432, Stn. D, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada KlP 6N9.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) IT USE THIS SPACE
G. Styrenger and signature.	FRAO.K.
of the original document. Pohert K. Feutlinske	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Copy Copy
	t denich this portion
ET .	r of Patents and Trademarks for Assignments ingran, D.C. 20231
,,	is and a second about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,

09-13-2001

Sep-13-01

10:50am

From-Kirby Eades

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheer is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheer. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, pkc-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budger, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20303

PATENT REEL: 011954 FRAME: 0256

T-768 P.003/004 F-047

RECORDED: 10/27/2000

1007

U.S. ASSIGNMENT NEW DES/PAT APPLICATION INDIVIDUAL(S) TO CO/IND

		scent Kanata, Untario KZK 21.3 Canada and
RAM	Y M. GUIRGUIS at 13-12 Dec	rfield Drive Nepeau K2G 3R6 Canada
(name and address of assignor(2))		
in consideration of C which is hereby ackn	One Dollar (\$1.00) and other owledged, do hereby sell and a	good and valuable consideration, the receipt of ussign to
	NORTEL NETW	ORKS LIMITED
	of World Trade C	enter of Montreal
	380 St. Autoine Str	reet West 8th Floor
	Montreal Ottebec	H2Y 3Y4 Canada s of assignee)
hereinafter called the	c assignee, the entire right,	title and interest in and to the invention entitled
HIED A RCHICA	AL BANDWIDTH MANAGE	MENT IN MULTISERVICE NETWORKS
said United States pa part of said application in and for the United said assignee, its succe all Letters Patent ther	tent application, and in and to o, and in and to any and all Le States, Canada, and all other co essors, assigns, or legal repres efor may be granted, as fully if this assignment and sale ha	executed concurrently herewith, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in- ities Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the sentatives to the full ends of the terms for which and entirely as the same would have been held d not been made. Canada
this day	of OCKBEL,	
Date : Oct. w	MIEH DI Ambleside De Un DNIARIOKZBEV4	(signature of alaignor) SAMEH A. RABIE
Date Ot. a) Witness: BENTAL Address: 219-15	MN MIEH MI Ambleside Dr D. Out K-B BY	Rany M. Gurguis RAMY M. GUIRGUIS

PATENT

REEL: 011954 FRAME: 0257